Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2015



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

90%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
96%
91%
84%
93%

7%

Quarter 3: July to September 2015

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€29,387,241

Value of Payments
within 15 days
€34,984,428
€20,084,835
€10,774,958
€740,499

€252,673

€66,837,393

% No. of payments
within 15 days

85%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
81%
69%
73%
97%

82%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,718

No. of Payments
within 15 days
15,980
3,271
1,872
361

225

21,709



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of

Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

97%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
100%
98%
99%
100%

98%

Quarter 3: July to September 2015

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€31,739,026

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€36,348,263
€21,735,421
€12,749,636
€796,521

€320,465

€71,950,306

% No. of payments
within 30 days

99%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
98%
87%
96%
100%

96%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

7,811

No. of Payments
within 30 days
19,301
4,122
2,456
371

265

26,515






