## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

**Reporting Period: 2015** 

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 3: July to September 2015

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	90%	€29,387,241	85%	6,718
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	96%	€34,984,428	81%	15,980
Irish Prison Service	91%	€20,084,835	69%	3,271
Courts Service	84%	€10,774,958	73%	1,872
Property Registration Authority	93%	€740,499	97%	361
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	77%	€252,673	82%	225
TOTAL (Agencies)		€66,837,393		21,709

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 3: July to September 2015

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	97%	€31,739,026	99%	7,811
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€36,348,263	98%	19,301
Irish Prison Service	98%	€21,735,421	87%	4,122
Courts Service	99%	€12,749,636	96%	2,456
Property Registration Authority	100%	€796,521	100%	371
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	98%	€320,465	96%	265
TOTAL (Agencies)		€71,950,306		26,515